distributed at free of cost to the registered marginal farmers in the project area upto 
December 2020. The financial and physical progress of the project is 81.76% and 77.80%, 
respectively. The project will be completed in June 2021.  

Advisory visit 

A total of Two hundred twenty five (225) advisory visits were paid to different tea gardens 
and small tea growers’ gardens in northern Bangladesh (Panchagarh-98, Thakurgaon-51, 
Nilfamari-60 & Dinajpur-16) under BTRI, PDU, Northern Project and rendered advice on 
tea cultivation in scientific way during 2020.